NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 625

Times

300x

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00
1 Mr JD Warburton XS Huddersfield RC VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v  £4
X Class Tankard

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr AC Haley XS  Welsh RA 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v £4
A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr RJ Lygoe X Dursley 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
4 Cdt J Caldwell T UKCRT VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v
T Class Tankard
4 Mr LVG OFlynn AS Old Guildfordians RC VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v £4
A Class Tankard
6 Mr NRJ Brasier AS LMRA VVVVVVVVV5 50.9v £4
7 Mr TJ Bullock X NLRC V5V5VVVVVV 50.8v
8 Mr NJ Ball AS Wellington College 5VVVV5VVVV 50.8v £4
9 Mr DC Luckman XS Sedgemoor TSC VVVV5V5VVV 50.8v £4
10 Mr J Pugsley MRCVS X Exonia & Tiverton RC 5VVVVVVVV5 50.8v
11 Mr NC Mace X Guernsey RC VVVVV5VVV5 50.8v
12 Mr JEM Bellringer AS Old Epsomian RC VVVVVVV5V5 50.8v £4
13 Mr THD Dodds XS Royal Navy 5V55VVVVVV 50.7v £4
14 Mr OM Hudson 0OS  Guernsey RC V5V55VVVVV 50.7v £4
O Class Tankard
14 Miss JM Hince X Old Wellingtonians V5V55VVVVvV 50.7v
16 Dr GCD Barnett XS  OGRE V55VV5VVVV 50.7v £4
17 Mr JWE Lewis XS  ATRC V5VVV5V5VvV 50.7v £4
17 Mr PM Patel XS Old Epsomian RC V5VVV5V5vV 50.7v
19 Miss CA Evans XS  OGRE 5VVVVV55vV 50.7v
20 Mr NJ Verduyn XS Welwyn Phoenix 5VVVV5VV5V 50.7v
21 Mr M Bumford 0S  Welsh RA VV5VVV5V5V 50.7v £4
22 Dr Cl Johnston A Horsham R&PC VVV5VV5V5V 50.7v
23 Maj AR McLeod XS  ATSC VVVV5VV55V 50.7v
24 Mr ERT Jeens X Welsh RA V5V5VVVVV5 50.7v
25 Cdt HM McCaig T BCRT VV5V5VVVV5 50.7v
26 Mr SAJ Dowley AS Surrey RA VVV5V5VVV5 50.7v £4
26 Mr CE Dart X Cardinals VVV5V5VVV5 50.7v
28 Cpl J Keates A ATSC VVVV55VVV5 50.7v
29 Sgt SDJ Glanville X RAF Air Cmd VVV5VVVV55 50.7v
30 Mr HIM Awin X Old Epsomian RC 5VV555VVVvV 50.6v
31 Mr D Lowe AS Hopton Supper Club V55VV55VVV 50.6v
32 Mr OEJ Spencer X Manchester RC V5V5V55VVvV 50.6v
Last ‘X’ In
33 Mr JRW Postle AS Old Epsomian RC 5VVVV5V55V 50.6v
34 Mr CD Heales 0] OGRE VV5V55VVV5 50.6v
35 Mr CA Skellett 0s Welwyn Phoenix VVV555VVV5 50.6v £4
36 Mr WF Livesey AS Old Guildfordians RC 55V555VVVV 50.5v
37 Cdt MG Woodcock 0] Greshams RC 5VV5V55V5V 50.5v
38 Mr RA Dix 0OS  Old Guildfordians RC VV5V555V5V 50.5v £4



39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Mr K Crabtree

Mr TJ Bryan

Mr RAH Vary

Mr TJ Johnston

Mr JS Ritchie

Mr ARN Kinross
Miss SJ Dick

Miss C Catuogno-Cal
Mr BDW Parsons
Mr DE Nuthall

Mr JR Purdy

Mr N Cole-Hawkins

Mr HJ Waldern
Mr GED Hart

Mr LT Wicker
Miss M Beaton-Jaramillo
Miss ICN Cox

Mr PHC Costello
Mr AW Davies
Cdt R Roche

Mr OR Farrell

Mr TP Clarke

Mrs T Newbold
Mr MJS Gerhardt
Mr RA Webb

Mr GD Palmer

Mr TP Shaw

Brig AJW Sturrock
Mr BJ Tinegate-Smith
Miss D Armstrong
Mr RR Warren

Mr JD Thorp

Mr SW Maris

Mr R Stewart

Wg Cdr CM Fopp
Mr Al Brown

Mr AC Morley

Mr BJW Wardell
Mr CW Dale

Mr GPC Bramwell
Mr NE Harvey
Mrs L Healy

Mr CP Goad

Mr SE Young

Mr RW McVeigh
Cdt JC Duffy

Mr R le R Bird

Mr HM Marden
Mr AG Stewart
Mr ASOS Stewart
Mr JA Oakland
Miss KS Nichols
Cdt HB Thomson
Cdt R Tiffin

Mr AJ Grainger
Mr GDP Twinn

LMRA

Altcar RC

NLRC

University of Nottingham
Wandsworth FBRC
Northants RC

East of Scotland RC
Cambridge University RA
RAFTRC

Old Epsomian RC

OGRE

NLRC

Surrey RA

ATSC

Hailsham RC
Bradfield College
Bradfield College
NLRC

Oratory Cardinals RC
UKCRT

Old Wellingtonians
Central Bankers RC
City RC
Charterhouse
Altcar RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Cardinals

ATSC

Brunel University
Sedbergh School
LMRA

Old Framlinghamians RC
Huddersfield RC
OGRE

RAFTRC
Wandsworth FBRC
Wandsworth FBRC
Cambridge University RA
Old Suttonians
Altcar RC

UVRC

ATSC

Huddersfield RC
Surrey RA
Dungannon
Greshams RC

Old Lawrentians

Durham University
Elizabeth College
Elizabeth College
Oxford University RC
ATSC

BCRT

BCRT

BYSA

Oxford University RC

555VVVV55V
V5V5V5V55V
V5V5VV555V
VVV555V5V5
VVVV555V55
V555555VvV
55V555V5vV
V5V55V555V
55VVV555V5
5V55555VV5
555VV555V5
55V555VV55

5V555V5555

55V5V55555

V4VVVVV5VV
VV45VV5VVV
VV5VV54VVV
5VVVV4VV5V
5VVVV4VVV5
5V5V4V5VVvV
5VV55V4VVvV
5V54VVV5VV
V54V5VV5VV
54V5VVVV5V
5V45VVVV5V
5V4VVV5V5V
VVV4VV555V
VV4VV55VV5
5VV4VVV5V5
5V5VVV5VVv4
VVV5V5V5v4
5V45V55VVV
55V55V4vVVV
V455V5V5VV
V554VV55VV
V55VV455VV
5VV55V54VV
55V4V5VV5vV
V54V5VV55V
VV54V5V55V
VVV4555VV5
VV545VV5V5
55VVVV4V55
VV4VV5V555
VVVV5V5545
V5V5VV55V4
555VV54V5V

V55VV455V5
555V554VV5
544VVVVV5V
5VVVVV544V
V555VV44VvV
4V55V4VV5V
V55VVVv45v4
V4455V55vV
55V4VV545V

50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v

50.2v
50.2v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v

49.4v
49.3v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v

£4

Last ‘A’ In
£4

£4

£4

£4

£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4

£4



95 Cdt S Rorison
96 Cdt Cpl P Wilkinson
97 Cdt A Hazelton
98 Miss H Grindon
99 Cdt A Pike
100 Cdt J Cheetham

TS

TS
TS

BCRT

RGS Guildford
BCRT

Wellington College
BCRT

UKCRT

V45VV45V55
5VV5V4V455
5V45455VV5
VV45544VVV
5V54445VVvvV
V54535V5VV

48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
47.5v
47 .4v
47.4v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr CJ Watson

Mr CP Weeden
Mr CN Tremlett
Mr DGM Coleman
Mr MJ Ensor

Dr GP Nelson

Mr LMD Cheek
Mr DR Armstrong
Mr BMA Stevens
Dr HA Day

Maj NT Healy
Mrs SP Thorogood
Dr JR Deane

Mr S Belither

Mr AW Hellings
Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert
Mr PJR Holden
Mr D Young

Mr JW Alexander
Maj J Cload

Mr NNT Kerins
Mr TM Drysdale

XS
XS
XS
X
XS
XS
X
XS
X
X
XS
X
XS
XS
X
X
XS
X
XS
AS
A
XS

Uppingham Veterans RC
NLRC

Windsor RC

Surrey RA

Old Guildfordians RC
Manchester RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
City RC

LMRA

ATSC

Welsh RA

Dursley

Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Wellingtonians
OGRE

Manchester RC
Dungannon

Surrey RA

Guernsey RC

City of Newcastle RC

VV5V555VVV
VV5V555VVV
5VVVV55V5V
VVVV5V555V
VVV555VVV5
VV55VV5VV5
55VVVVV5V5
5VVVVV55V5
5VVVV5VV55
V5VVVV5V55
VV5VVV5V55
VVVV5VV555
55555VVVVV
V55555VVVvV
555VV5V5vV
55VV5V5V5V
5V5V5VV55V
5V55VV5VV5
55V55VV55V
V5V555V555
55VV5V5555
55555VV555

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.2v



