625

## **Times**

300x

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Cha	llenge Cun	an NRA Silver (HM) Medal a (	Gold Bar and £40,00	
1 Mr JD Warburton	XS	Huddersfield RC	VVVVVVVVV	50.10v £ 4 X Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00				
2 Mr AC Haley	XS	Welsh RA	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v £ 4
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
A Silver Bar and £20.00				
2 Mr RJ Lygoe	Χ	Dursley	5VVVVVVVVV	50.9v
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £2				
4 Cdt J Caldwell	T	UKCRT	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v
				T Class Tankard
4 Mr LVG O'Flynn	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v £ 4
C. Alex N.D. I. Donnais an	4.0	LMDA	\0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0	A Class Tankard
6 Mr NRJ Brasier	AS	LMRA	VVVVVVV5	50.9v £ 4
7 Mr TJ Bullock	X	NLRC	V5V5VVVVV	50.8v
8 Mr NJ Ball	AS	Wellington College	5VVV5VVV	50.8v £ 4
9 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	VVVV5V5VVV	50.8v £ 4
<ul><li>10 Mr J Pugsley MRCVS</li><li>11 Mr NC Mace</li></ul>	X X	Exonia & Tiverton RC	5VVVVVVV5	50.8v 50.8v
	AS	Guernsey RC	VVVV5VV5	50.8v £ 4
<ul><li>12 Mr JEM Bellringer</li><li>13 Mr THD Dodds</li></ul>	XS	Old Epsomian RC Royal Navy	VVVVVV5V5 5V55VVVVV	50.8V £ 4
14 Mr OM Hudson	OS OS	Guernsey RC	V5V55VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
14 Mi OM Hudson	03	duerrisey itc	<b>434334444</b>	O Class Tankard
14 Miss JM Hince	Х	Old Wellingtonians	V5V55VVVVV	50.7v
16 Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	V55VV5VVV	50.7v £ 4
17 Mr JWE Lewis	XS	ATRC	V5VVV5V5VV	50.7v £ 4
17 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVV5V5VV	50.7v
19 Miss CA Evans	XS	OGRE	5VVVVV55VV	50.7v
20 Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	5VVV5VV5V	50.7v
21 Mr M Bumford	OS	Welsh RA	VV5VVV5V5V	50.7v £ 4
22 Dr Cl Johnston	Α	Horsham R&PC	VVV5VV5V5V	50.7v
23 Maj AR McLeod	XS	ATSC	VVVV5VV55V	50.7v
24 Mr ERT Jeens	Χ	Welsh RA	V5V5VVVVV5	50.7v
25 Cdt HM McCaig	Т	BCRT	VV5V5VVVV5	50.7v
26 Mr SAJ Dowley	AS	Surrey RA	VVV5V5VVV5	50.7v £ 4
26 Mr CE Dart	Χ	Cardinals	VVV5V5VVV5	50.7v
28 Cpl J Keates	Α	ATSC	<b>VVVV55VVV5</b>	50.7v
29 Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	<b>VVV5VVVV55</b>	50.7v
30 Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	5VV555VVVV	50.6v
31 Mr D Lowe	AS	Hopton Supper Club	V55VV55VVV	50.6v
32 Mr OEJ Spencer	Χ	Manchester RC	V5V5V55VVV	50.6v
				Last 'X' In
33 Mr JRW Postle	AS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5V55V	50.6v
34 Mr CD Heales	0	OGRE	VV5V55VVV5	50.6v
35 Mr CA Skellett	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	VVV555VVV5	50.6v £ 4
36 Mr WF Livesey	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	55V555VVVV	50.5v
37 Cdt MG Woodcock	0	Greshams RC	5VV5V55V5V	50.5v
38 Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5V555V5V	50.5v £ 4

39 Mr K Crabtree	AS	LMRA	555VVVV55V	50.5v
40 Mr TJ Bryan	Α	Altcar RC	V5V5V5V55V	50.5v
41 Mr RAH Vary	Α	NLRC	V5V5VV555V	50.5v
42 Mr TJ Johnston	AS	University of Nottingham	VVV555V5V5	50.5v
43 Mr JS Ritchie	0	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVV555V55	50.5v
44 Mr ARN Kinross	0	Northants RC	V555555VVV	50.4v
45 Miss SJ Dick	0	East of Scotland RC	55V555V5VV	50.4v
46 Miss C Catuogno-Cal	Α	Cambridge University RA	V5V55V555V	50.4v
47 Mr BDW Parsons	AS	RAFTRC	55VVV555V5	50.4v
48 Mr DE Nuthall	A	Old Epsomian RC	5V55555VV5	50.3v
49 Mr JR Purdy	OS	OGRE	555VV555V5	50.3v £ 4
50 Mr N Cole-Hawkins	A	NLRC	55V555VV55	50.3v
50 min Cote Hawkins	,,	TIETO	33,333,733	Last 'A' In
51 Mr HJ Waldern	OS	Surrey RA	5V555V5555	50.2v £ 4
52 Mr GED Hart	0	ATSC	55V5V55555	50.2v
53 Mr LT Wicker	OS	Hailsham RC	V4VVVV5VV	49.8v £ 4
54 Miss M Beaton-Jaramillo	T	Bradfield College	VV45VV5VVV	49.7v
55 Miss ICN Cox	Т	Bradfield College	VV5VV54VVV	49.7v
56 Mr PHC Costello	OS	NLRC	5VVV4VV5V	49.7v £ 4
57 Mr AW Davies	0	Oratory Cardinals RC	5VVV4VV5	49.7v
58 Cdt R Roche	TS	UKCRT	5V5V4V5VVV	49.6v £ 4
59 Mr OR Farrell	0	Old Wellingtonians	5VV55V4VVV	49.6v
60 Mr TP Clarke	0	Central Bankers RC		49.6v 49.6v
	_		5V54VVV5VV	
61 Mrs T Newbold	0	City RC	V54V5VV5VV	49.6v
62 Mr MJS Gerhardt	T	Charterhouse	54V5VVV5V	49.6v
63 Mr RA Webb	OS	Altcar RC	5V45VVV5V	49.6v
64 Mr GD Palmer	0	Wandsworth FBRC	5V4VVV5V5V	49.6v
65 Mr TP Shaw	OS	Cardinals	VVV4VV555V	49.6v
66 Brig AJW Sturrock	0	ATSC	VV4VV55VV5	49.6v
67 Mr BJ Tinegate-Smith	0	Brunel University	5VV4VVV5V5	49.6v
68 Miss D Armstrong	0	Sedbergh School	5V5VVV5VV4	49.6v
69 Mr RR Warren	OS	LMRA	VVV5V5V5V4	49.6v
70 Mr JD Thorp	OS	Old Framlinghamians RC	5V45V55VVV	49.5v
71 Mr SW Maris	OS	Huddersfield RC	55V55V4VVV	49.5v
72 Mr R Stewart	OS	OGRE	V455V5V5VV	49.5v
73 Wg Cdr CM Fopp	0	RAFTRC	V554VV55VV	49.5v
74 Mr Al Brown	0	Wandsworth FBRC	V55VV455VV	49.5v
75 Mr AC Morley	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	5VV55V54VV	49.5v
76 Mr BJW Wardell	Т	Cambridge University RA	55V4V5VV5V	49.5v
77 Mr CW Dale	TS	Old Suttonians	V54V5VV55V	49.5v £ 4
78 Mr GPC Bramwell	Т	Altcar RC	VV54V5V55V	49.5v
79 Mr NE Harvey	0	UVRC	VVV4555VV5	49.5v
80 Mrs L Healy	OS	ATSC	VV545VV5V5	49.5v
81 Mr CP Goad	0	Huddersfield RC	55VVVV4V55	49.5v
82 Mr SE Young	OS	Surrey RA	VV4VV5V555	49.5v
83 Mr RW McVeigh	OS	Dungannon	VVVV5V5545	49.5v
84 Cdt JC Duffy	Т	Greshams RC	V5V5VV55V4	49.5v
85 Mr R le R Bird	OS	Old Lawrentians	555VV54V5V	49.4v
				Last 'O' In
86 Mr HM Marden	Т	Durham University	V55VV455V5	49.4v
87 Mr AG Stewart	Т	Elizabeth College	555V554VV5	49.3v
88 Mr ASOS Stewart	Т	Elizabeth College	544VVVV5V	48.6v
89 Mr JA Oakland	TS	Oxford University RC	5VVVV544V	48.6v £ 4
90 Miss KS Nichols	Т	ATSC	V555VV44VV	48.5v
91 Cdt HB Thomson	Т	BCRT	4V55V4VV5V	48.5v
92 Cdt R Tiffin	Т	BCRT	V55VVV45V4	48.5v
93 Mr AJ Grainger	TS	BYSA	V4455V55VV	48.4v £ 4
94 Mr GDP Twinn	Т	Oxford University RC	55V4VV545V	48.4v
	•			

	95 Cdt S Rorison	T	BCRT	V45VV45V55	48.4v
	96 Cdt Cpl P Wilkinson	TS	RGS Guildford	5VV5V4V455	48.4v
	97 Cdt A Hazelton	Т	BCRT	5V45455VV5	48.3v
	98 Miss H Grindon	TS	Wellington College	VV45544VVV	47.5v
	99 Cdt A Pike	TS	BCRT	5V54445VVV	47.4v
•	100 Cdt J Cheetham	Т	UKCRT	V54535V5VV	47.4v

Last 'T' In

The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar  $\,$ 

Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VV5V555VVV	50.6v
Mr CP Weeden	XS	NLRC	VV5V555VVV	50.6v
Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	5VVVV55V5V	50.6v
Mr DGM Coleman	Χ	Surrey RA	VVVV5V555V	50.6v
Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV555VVV5	50.6v
Dr GP Nelson	XS	Manchester RC	VV55VV5VV5	50.6v
Mr LMD Cheek	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	55VVVVV5V5	50.6v
Mr DR Armstrong	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVVV55V5	50.6v
Mr BMA Stevens	Χ	City RC	<b>5VVVV5VV55</b>	50.6v
Dr HA Day	Χ	LMRA	V5VVVV5V55	50.6v
Maj NT Healy	XS	ATSC	VV5VVV5V55	50.6v
Mrs SP Thorogood	Χ	Welsh RA	VVVV5VV555	50.6v
Dr JR Deane	XS	Dursley	55555VVVVV	50.5v
Mr S Belither	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	V55555VVVV	50.5v
Mr AW Hellings	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	555VV5V5VV	50.5v
Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert	Χ	Old Wellingtonians	55VV5V5V5V	50.5v
Mr PJR Holden	XS	OGRE	5V5V5VV55V	50.5v
Mr D Young	Χ	Manchester RC	5V55VV5VV5	50.5v
Mr JW Alexander	XS	Dungannon	55V55VV55V	50.4v
Maj J Cload	AS	Surrey RA	V5V555V555	50.3v
Mr NNT Kerins	Α	Guernsey RC	55VV5V5555	50.3v
Mr TM Drysdale	XS	City of Newcastle RC	55555VV555	50.2v